## 03-25-1998



100671809

**CFR 1.8 (a))** 

MAR 2 0 1998
RECEIPT ACCTUGED IN

I hereby certify that the attached papers or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231.

March 16, 1998 (date) Alesia M. Brown (printed name)

DOCKET NO. EUR 50333/US

MRD 3-20-98

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application: **LEENSLAG, JAN WILLEM** Group Art Unit: **1207** 

Serial Number: 08/963,833 Examiner: TO BE ASSIGNED

Filed: NOVEMBER 4, 1997

FOR: PROCESS FOR MAKING FLEXIBLE POLYURETHANE FOAMS

COVER SHEET: RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT PREVIOUSLY FILED PATENT APPLICATION (Substitute Form PTO-1595)

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, DC 2023I

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document:

1. Names of conveying parties:

JAN WILLEM LEENSLAG

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Imperial Chemical Industries PLC Imperial Chemical House, Millbank London SW1P 3JF, England

PATENT REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0668 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: January 13, 1997

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

08/963,833

5. Please mail all correspondence concerning the document(s) to:

Patent and Trademark Administrator ICI Americas Inc. Law Department Concord Plaza 3411 Silverside Road P.O. Box 15391 Wilmington, DE 19850

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7/8. The total fee.....\$ 40.00
  - is enclosed.
  - X should be charged to Deposit Account No. 09-0011. This sheet is enclosed in duplicate.
  - The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 09-0011. This sheet is enclosed in duplicate.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted, ICI AMERICAS INC.

March 16, 1998

Dated

John M. Sheehan

Reg. No. 26,065 Attorney for Applicants

302/887-3721

P&TCOR\jms\50333acs.sam

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 4

50333/US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jan Willem Leenslag has invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR MAKING FLEXIBLE POLYURETHANE FOAMS

the specification having been given Serial No. 08/963833 and which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on **November 4**, 1997 and

WHEREAS, I, as the sole inventor of the invention am executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the same date as the date appearing next to my signature below; and

WHEREAS, IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC, having its head office at Imperial Chemical House, Millbank, London, SW1P 3JF, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification, all applications filed or to be filed for Letters Patent therefor, and all Letters Patent granted or to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is herety acknowledged, I, by these presents, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Imperial Chemical Industries PLC its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, all applications for Letters Patent therefor which I may subsequently file in countries foreign to the United States, and all original and reissued patents granted to us for said inventions, and all divisions and continuations of said applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents therefor in countries foreign to the United States of America, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and

PATENT REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0670 entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our names, the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and all improvements on said inventions or variations thereof which I have made or may make hereafter, all of said inventions, applications, Letters Patents, and improvements or variations to be held and enjoyed by the said Imperial Chemical Industries PLC its successors and assigns for their own use and behoof, as fully and entirely  $\alpha s$ the same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND I AGREE TO execute upon request and without further consideration any and all instruments and documents for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent, including original, divisional, continuing, and re-issue applications, for the inventions assigned hereunder and for the assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein to Imperial Chemical Industries PLC its successors and assigns;

AND I DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST The Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country, or countries, foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC, its successors and assigns, as sole assignee.

B. Kan Esche Witness to J. Leenslag

13/01/1998 13/01/1998

p&tcor/mrn/assdec/50333a.sam